P R O D U C T  D A T A
B&K 2245 Sound Level Meter with Noise Partner
The core of the B&K 2245 series
B&K 2245 Sound Level Meter with Noise Partner is a complete
solution for basic noise measurements.
Whether you are a complete novice, occasional user or an
acoustics specialist – sometimes all you need is a simple sound
level meter – one that provides you with reliable, accurate

.
Displays on Instrument Displays on Mobile App
Ordering Information
Type 2245-N-S B&K 2245 Sound Level Meter with Noise Partner
Software
which includes the following in a hard-shell transport case (KE-1034):
• B&K 2245 Sound Level Meter
• BZ-7300-N: Noise Partner
• Type 4966: ½ Free-field Microphone
• ZG-0486: Mains Power Supply
• AO-0821-D-010: USB 3, USB C to USB A Cable (1.0 m/3.3 ft)
• UA-1650: 90 mm dia. Windscreen with AutoDetect
• DH-0819: Wrist Strap, for sound level meter
• UA-2237: Mobile Phone Holder Kit
Type 2245-N-SC B&K 2245 Sound Level Meter with Noise Partner
Software and Sound Calibrator Type 4231
which includes the following in a hard-shell transport case (KE-1034):
• B&K 2245 Sound Level Meter
• BZ-7300-N: Noise Partner
• Type 4966: ½ Free-field Microphone
• Type 4231: Sound Calibrator
• ZG-0486: Mains Power Supply
• AO-0821-D-010: USB 3, USB C to USB A Cable (1.0 m/3.3 ft)
• UA-1650: 90 mm dia. Windscreen with AutoDetect
• DH-0819: Wrist Strap, for sound level meter
• UA-2237: Mobile Phone Holder Kit
Firmware Variants
B&K 2245 has three firmware variants. In countries where a WELMEC-
compliant instrument is required for legal metrology (currently
Germany and Spain), the WELMEC firmware variant for that country
should be selected. For all others who require a type-approved SLM,
the standard variant should be suitable
FW-2245-000 General type-approved firmware (standard)
FW-2245-001 WELMEC type-approved firmware, Germany
FW-2245-002 WELMEC type-approved firmware, Spain
For more information on B&K 2245 firmware variants and versions, go
to www.bksv.com/2245-updates.
Supported Brüel & Kjær Products and Services
SOFTWARE MODULES AVAILABLE SEPARATELY
BZ-7301 Enviro Noise Partner Licence
(see product data BP 0030)
BZ-7302 Work Noise Partner Licence
(see product data BP 0031)
BZ-7400 Open Interface for B&K 2245 Licence
(see product data BP 2635)
All mobile apps are available for download via the App Store.
All desktop PC apps can be downloaded at www.bksv.com
INTERFACING HARDWARE